

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Mat Suit – 247 of 2025

CNR No. WBBB01-00-2224-2025

Present: -Smt. Arti Sharma Roy, (WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum.

04

10.02.2026

The record is put up today on prayer of Ld. Advocate for the petitioner no.1 who files a petition stating that the hearing of instant case has been fixed on 22.06.2026 and he prays for preponing the date of hearing on urgent basis if the diary of the court permits.

Perused. Heard the submission.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the interest of justice.

Accordingly, fix **11.03.2026** for appearance and reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge, Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)

District Judge, Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)